  Page  1 / 5
Certificates without signature shall not be valid. The Certificates may only be circulated in full including its schedule(s). Extracts or
alterations are subject to approval by TÜ V SÜ D Product Service GmbH. In case of dispute, the German text shall prevail. The
document is administrated under the following number:  EX5A 23 117594 0012 Rev. 00
Doc. Name: Temp-ExNBG-TPS-Type-U-Cert-Rev. 02
TÜ V SÜ D Product Service GmbH   •   Certification Body   •   Ridlerstraß e 65   •   80339 Mü nchen   •   Germany
 (1) EU-Type Examination Certificate
(2) Equipment or Protective Systems Intended for Use in

based luminaries.
See the user instructions for further details.
 Model designation:
M U x H y A Q _ MB/z
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7      8   9
1 - M:    Represented as a metal enclosure;
2 - U:    Represented as a wide voltage range;(100-277 Vac or 125-300Vdc)
3 -  x:    Can be 025 and 035 to represented rated power. (025 = 25W, 035 = 35W);
4 - H:    Represented Product family code;
5 -  y:    Represented output current. (eg.105 means 1.05A);
6 - A:    Represented as a single output;
7 - Q:    Represented as constant current output mode;
8 - MB: Represented Explosion proof type;
9 -  z:    Can be CP,DALI,AUX, F and CV to represent different functional extension
             CP = Constant output power
             DALI = DALI dimming
             AUX = Auxiliary supply
             F = Constant output current
             CV= Constant output voltage
Warning label:
No warning.
Model difference:
The difference between MU025HyAQ_MB/z and MU035HyAQ_MB/z is the output
electric rating.
(13)    S c h e d u l e
(14)                              EU-Type Examination Certificate no.
    TPS 23 ATEX 117594 0012 U Rev. 00
  Page  3 / 5
Certificates without signature shall not be valid. The Certificates may only be circulated in full including its schedule(s). Extracts
or alterations are subject to approval by TÜ V SÜ D Product Service GmbH. In case of dispute, the German text shall prevail.
The document is administrated under the following number:  EX5A 23 117594 0012 Rev. 00
Doc. Name: Temp-ExNBG-TPS-Type-U-Cert-Rev. 02
TÜ V SÜ D Product Service GmbH   •   Certification Body   •   Ridlerstraß e 65   •   80339 Mü nchen   •   Germany
Technical data:
For LED Driver Model MU025HyAQ_MB/z:
• AC Ratings: 100 to 277 Vac, 0.4A max, 50/60Hz;
• DC Ratings: 125 to 300 Vdc, 0.4A max;
• Output Ratings: 18 to 48 Vdc, 1050mA max;
• Output power: 25W max;
• Dimming Range: 0-100%;
• Auxiliary Output:12Vdc,300mA or 24Vdc,150mA
For LED Driver Model MU035HyAQ_MB/z:
• AC Ratings: 100 to 277 Vac, 0.6A max, 50/60Hz;
• DC Ratings: 125 to 300 Vdc, 0.6A max;
• Output Ratings: 20 to 100 Vdc, 1050mA max;
• Output power: 35W max;